
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 FEB 2024

R1 13 Feb 2024 | Marseille-Borely | DE LA SARRIETTE STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
6:51 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 124421
	 2	 294572
	 3	 307363
	 4	 341436
	 5	 70

TAMARISKE (GER)
AL BARQ (FR)
BRANDYWINE (FR)
GAODIO (FR)
UNE DE BONNEVEINE (FR)

60.5
59
57.5
57
55.5

1
4
2
5
3

M GRANDIN
J B EYQUEM
M GERMAIN  3.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
A ORANI

P COTTIER
J C ROUGET
J REYNIER
A DE WATRIGANT
P SIGAUD

4
4
4
4
4

M
H
M
G
M

GER
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�2�-2-0
	12-�3�-2-1
	 7-�0�-1-3
	 8-�2�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0

$25,341
$53,224
$14,932
$30,176
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�3�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 TAMARISKE (GER) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $25,341
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ger m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Taraja (GER) (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 24/01/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont/ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 17Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Vogt	 55.5	 $--	 Ardent	 2:33.49		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 5	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Rene Piechulek	 55.5	 $--	 Louve Story	 2:05.08		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 5	 20Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 S Vogt	 55.5	 $--	 Avolta	 2:41.52		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Vadirum	 2:35.85		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 6	 24Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Al Barq	 2:15.35		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie

2 AL BARQ (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 12-3-2-1 Prize Money: $53,224
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 59 Good: 9-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Inner Beauty (FR) J+H: 9-2-2-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/02/23 (376 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $--	 Alashar	 1:57.17		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 All Iron	 2:01.43		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 8	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Piensa En Mi	 1:48.15		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 7	 28Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:56.64		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 24Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Tamariske	 2:15.35		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie

3 BRANDYWINE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-3 Prize Money: $14,932
Jockey: M Germain (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Ayelet (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Jacquin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Excellent Truth	 1:29.53		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 8	 15Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 56	 $--	 Beshtani	 1:40.10		  ........ 7¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 6	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 56	 $--	 Rainbow Sky	 1:45.51		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 C Berge	 60.5	 $--	 Isla Del Sol	 1:39.53		  ...... 10½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 16	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	16]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Bubble Sign	 1:54.11		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

4 GAODIO (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: $30,176
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Orlaine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/03/23 (347 Days)
Owner: B Clemente/m Devena/carant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 05Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Grand Prince	 2:05.80		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau
1 of 6	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Turn Cartwheels	 2:16.10		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 7	 02Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:10.80		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 5	 07May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Sirtaki	 2:04.56		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 7	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 All Iron	 2:01.43		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 FEB 2024

5 UNE DE BONNEVEINE (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Great Spirit Dam: Ceropegia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 19Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 New Ruler	 2:07.04		  ...... 21¼...............Salon-De-Provence
12 of 12	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Que Vendra	 2:47.10		  ......... 50............................ Marseille
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 FEB 2024

R2 13 Feb 2024 | Marseille-Borely | PINS PARASOL CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
7:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 894306
	 2	 750786
	 3	 751454
	 4	 764436
	 5	 0
	 6	 8586
	 7	 760
	 8	 69067
	 9	 00468

DABASIR (IRE)
LORD MIESQUE (FR)
YOUNG GENTLEMAN (FR)
RUBY IN THE ROCKS (FR)
CORALBA (FR)
I HAVE THE TOUCH (FR)
LA CARRA (FR)
ZHANNA (FR)
TESUMI (FR)

60
58
58
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

6
2
4
9
3
7
5
1
8

M BRUNELLI  3.5 
A ORANI
T BACHELOT
S RUIS
C DEMURO
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
A CRASTUS
M GRANDIN

M M S-LACAILLE
D CHENU
M RULEC
N PERRET
C ESCUDER
J ANDREU
N PERRET
M RULEC
Y BONNEFOY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�1�-2-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$15,310
$1,195
$9,602
$38,133
$0
$1,018
$0
$0
$1,301

	6-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DABASIR (IRE) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $15,310
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Kairos (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/23 (130 Days)
Owner: Mario Genovese Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $--	 Skimbleshanks	 2:16.03		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille 
4 of 8	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Tashanka	 2:11.88		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
3 of 12	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 54.5	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.64		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
13 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 54.5	 $--	 Get Together	 2:02.03		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 10	 01Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 56	 $--	 Zarina	 2:01.86		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 LORD MIESQUE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,195
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Famous Pearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras De La Bor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 22Nov23	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 57	 $--	 Timber Light	 2:14.86		  ........ 9½...............................Angers
10 of 12	 11Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 55.5	 $--	 Olympe Mancini	 1:53.25		  ...... 12½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 07Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 M Marquette	 55.5	 $--	 Lily Ofthe Kingdon	 1:43.04		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
8 of 10	 18Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Gee Whizzer	 1:38.52		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 6	 30Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 57	 $--	 Simada	 2:21.68		  ........ 8¾............................Pornichet

3 YOUNG GENTLEMAN (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,602
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Noraya (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/23 (151 Days)
Owner: M M Rulec

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 59	 $--	 Do It For Me	 1:43.70		  ........ 7¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 6	 15Sep23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 M Marquette	 56	 $--	 Miss Lizy	 1:44.00		  ....... Lhd...............................Nantes
4 of 11	 23Sep23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 60	 $--	 Rocket Science	 1:56.70		  ........ 3¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 9	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Decidement	 2:28.17		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 10	 01Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Zarina	 2:01.86		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 RUBY IN THE ROCKS (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 9 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: $38,133
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Dothraki Sea (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/23 (137 Days)
Owner: G Duca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Belle De Saba	 2:29.58		  ...... 22¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 14Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Princesse Saphir	 1:59.18		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.64		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
3 of 10	 18Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Gee Whizzer	 1:38.52		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 7	 30Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Arigato	 1:36.30		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 FEB 2024

5 CORALBA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Miss Coral (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec J Piasco/a Dridri/ec Puglia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 16	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Chiaraniya	 -- --- --		  ...... 19¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 I HAVE THE TOUCH (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,018
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Waltz Key (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Booost Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 03Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Itsy Bitsy	 1:29.54		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 10	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Atrani	 1:47.01		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 13	 31Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Shooter	 1:36.30		  ........... 7...................................Pau
6 of 8	 30Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 55.5	 $--	 Make A Wish	 2:04.84		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 LA CARRA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Issauroma (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Guedj

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Malya	 2:07.74		  ........ 9¼...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 8	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Recreate	 2:14.08		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille 
12 of 15	 03Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 Simada	 2:16.20		  ...... 22½....................... Lyon La Soie

8 ZHANNA (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Zaula (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 18Jul23	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Vilchien	 56	 $--	 Vermelho	 1:38.94		  ......... 11.......................... Saint-Malo
9 of 16	 02Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Ma Mome	 1:41.30		  ......... 14...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 12	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 M Berto	 58	 $--	 Letsroll	 2:05.41		  ...... 12½.............................Le Mans
6 of 10	 18Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Gee Whizzer	 1:38.52		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 01Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Zarina	 2:01.86		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 TESUMI (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,301
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bottega (USA) Dam: Katsumi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Arn  Nicolas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Malya	 2:07.74		  ...... 29¼...............Salon-De-Provence
98 of 12	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Puillet-roda	 56.5	 $--	 Yeux Noisettes	 1:32.60		  ...... 20¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 15	 03Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Simada	 2:16.20		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Decidement	 2:28.17		  ...... 10½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 8	 30Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Make A Wish	 2:04.84		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 FEB 2024

R3 13 Feb 2024 | Marseille-Borely | DES CEDRATS STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 114142
	 2	 1301
	 3	 211105
	 4	 1110
	 5	 133429
	 6	 508144

SWING FOR ME
VICTORY SALUTE (FR)
INVESTISSEUR (FR)
ROCK BOY (FR)
HAYEJOHN (FR)
MANAROLA (FR)

56
56
56
56
56
54.5

1
3
4
5
6
2

J B EYQUEM
A ORANI
T BACHELOT
G MILLET
C DEMURO
M GRANDIN

J C ROUGET
J REYNIER
R FRADET
R CHOTARD
C ESCUDER
P SIGAUD

4
4
5
5
4
7

H
G
H
G
G
M

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
104
--
--

	11-�5�-2-0
	 4-�2�-0-1
	17-�5�-1-2
	 4-�3�-0-0
	14-�4�-2-3
	49-�6�-7-6

$90,649
$25,374
$69,233
$55,944
$80,136
$95,605

	8-�3�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	6-�3�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-1
	8-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 SWING FOR ME Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 11-5-2-0 Prize Money: $90,649
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-5-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-2-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Sing For Me (FR) J+H: 6-3-1-0 Turf: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-5-1-0 Last Win: 15/04/23 (304 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Major Oak	 1:18.88		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 10	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Shalromy	 1:16.25		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 15Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Zudu Spirit	 1:09.84		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
4 of 6	 28Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Mgheera	 1:17.38		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 National Service	 1:22.21		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 VICTORY SALUTE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $25,374
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Forces Sweetheart (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 27/11/23 (78 Days)
Owner: Mme E Gilliar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 09Oct22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Rising Up	 1:30.00		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 9	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Proletariat	 1:18.19		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 18Feb23	 DOH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 119	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Alzahir	 1:33.83		  ........ 9¾.................................Doha
1 of 12	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Riski Chope	 1:30.32		  ......... hd............................ Marseille

3 INVESTISSEUR (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 4 Total: 17-5-1-2 Prize Money: $69,233
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Felcine (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 8-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-0 Last Win: 28/11/23 (77 Days)
Owner: S Grandin/m Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 Astrachem	 1:07.61		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 15	 07Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Drogo	 1:10.42		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Wind Of Change	 1:16.44		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 26Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	16]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Torpen	 1:16.33		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
5 of 6	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 National Service	 1:22.21		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 ROCK BOY (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 5 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: $55,944
Jockey: G Millet WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Frasque (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (677 Days)
Owner: Team Calas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 26Sep21	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Perfect Liaison	 1:46.50		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
1 of 7	 14Nov21	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Were	 1:59.44		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 07Apr22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Loubeisien	 1:29.30		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 15May22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Modern Games	 1:34.98		  ...... 11½.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 HAYEJOHN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 14-4-2-3 Prize Money: $80,136
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 6-2-1-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 9-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Loumaxaye (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-2 Turf: 10-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-2 Last Win: 24/06/23 (234 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Percussion	 1:17.13		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 05Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 61	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:26.85		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 6	 03Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Zoom	 1:17.10		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Michelangelo	 1:18.11		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
9 of 12	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 64	 $--	 Sidedream	 1:23.52		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 MANAROLA (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 2 Total: 49-6-7-6 Prize Money: $95,605
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 26-3-2-4 Track: 7-1-2-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Clairefougere (FR) J+H: 20-4-2-3 Turf: 38-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-5-1 Last Win: 27/09/23 (139 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:41.35		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
8 of 10	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 Ashiktash	 1:40.36		  ......... 10.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 14	 27Sep23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:29.48		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
4 of 12	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Exuberance	 1:22.41		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 In The Mood	 1:34.06		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R4 13 Feb 2024 | Marseille-Borely | DES PLATANES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
8:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 733110
	 2	 682711
	 3	 222851
	 4	 265323
	 5	 361274
	 6	 427545
	 7	 745283
	 8	 548650

EMBRACE ADVERSITY (FR)
GOGOKA (FR)
BELLAELO (IRE)
LOUIS DE LA KLAUSS (FR)
SENZA TE (FR)
SANARYEN (FR)
PRETTY BERRY (FR)
LOYAL PRINCE (FR)

59
59
58.5
58.5
56.5
55.5
55
53.5

6
4
5
2
7
8
1
3

M BRUNELLI  3.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
C DEMURO
T BACHELOT
L GALLO  3.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
A CRASTUS
B MARIE

M M S-LACAILLE
MME I KOPLIKOVA
C ESCUDER
M M S-LACAILLE
M BOUTIN
C ESCUDER
N PERRET
D CHENU

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
F
C
F
C
F
C

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�3�-0-2
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 8-�1�-3-1
	 7-�0�-2-2
	11-�1�-2-3
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-2

$26,491
$24,834
$27,146
$16,336
$28,274
$9,301
$12,465
$13,838

	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 EMBRACE ADVERSITY (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 10-3-0-2 Prize Money: $26,491
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 59 Good: 7-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Oasis Lady (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/01/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Olivier Morel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14Oct23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:08.50		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 12	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Legras	 58.5	 $--	 Yeux Noisettes	 1:32.60		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
1 of 12	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Queen Singer	 1:29.62		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
1 of 9	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 M Brunelli	 56.5	 $--	 Wikenda	 1:30.29		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
98 of 14	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Lovers Day	 1:36.75		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 GOGOKA (FR) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $24,834
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Carchi (UK) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (98 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Gold O’boy	 1:29.03		  ........... 4.................................Vichy
2 of 6	 31Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Bawe Island	 1:14.40		  ....... Lhd...............................Dieppe
7 of 9	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Zeplacetobe	 1:01.90		  ........... 8..............................Moulins
1 of 6	 19Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Over Chope	 1:07.80		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 13	 07Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53.5	 $--	 Perli Chope	 1:09.92		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau

3 BELLAELO (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: $27,146
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Modern Family (FR) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 6-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/01/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Ec J Piasco/ec Puglia/j Giorgi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 26Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Descartes	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
2 of 8	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Love Symphony	 1:08.92		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 13	 07Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Gogoka	 1:09.92		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 12	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Embrace Adversity	 1:29.62		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
1 of 7	 21Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Roast Chestnut	 1:18.10		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 LOUIS DE LA KLAUSS (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money: $16,336
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Darling Traou Land (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Lines/equus Racing/jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Sparkling Plenty	 1:45.19		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 13	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Saint Aquilin	 2:06.33		  ...... 11½...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 8	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Nova Ken	 1:31.41		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
2 of 9	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Queen Singer	 1:28.98		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 7	 21Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bellaelo	 1:18.10		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 SENZA TE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-2-3 Prize Money: $28,274
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Kenshaba (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 11-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 14/10/23 (122 Days)
Owner: M M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 07Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $--	 Mary Gold	 1:11.22		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 14Oct23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 57.5	 $--	 Yollilal	 1:08.50		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
2 of 10	 28Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 L Gallo	 56.5	 $--	 Golden Pharaoh	 1:09.00		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 13	 07Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 L Gallo	 51.5	 $--	 Gogoka	 1:09.92		  ........... 9......................Fontainebleau
4 of 8	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 L Gallo	 54	 $--	 Un Instant	 1:23.75		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 SANARYEN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,301
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Red Addiction (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Faucampre/michelot/pless/rotger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $--	 Mary Gold	 1:11.22		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Love Symphony	 1:08.92		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 9	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Source	 1:31.79		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
4 of 9	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Queen Singer	 1:28.98		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
5 of 8	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $--	 Un Instant	 1:23.75		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 PRETTY BERRY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,465
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Pepper Berry (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/09/23 (157 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Thomas Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Love Symphony	 1:08.92		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 13	 07Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Gogoka	 1:09.92		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
2 of 12	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Yeux Noisettes	 1:32.60		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
8 of 12	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Embrace Adversity	 1:29.62		  ........ 5½............................ Marseille 
3 of 12	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Miss Woo Woo	 1:18.10		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

8 LOYAL PRINCE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: $13,838
Jockey: B Marie WT: 53.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Palace Prince (GER) Dam: Bering Empress (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras De La Bor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 56	 $--	 Daiquiberry	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
8 of 9	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Fou Furieux	 1:40.39		  ......... 13.................................Vichy
6 of 9	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Chuette	 58	 $--	 Zeplacetobe	 1:01.90		  ........... 5..............................Moulins
5 of 7	 12Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 58	 $--	 Agat	 1:19.26		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 25Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 55	 $--	 Maizieres	 1:19.08		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
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R5 13 Feb 2024 | Marseille-Borely | MAQUIS HANDICAP
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
9:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 065390
	 2	 780000
	 3	 000006
	 4	 050702
	 5	 408908
	 6	 800838
	 7	 350900
	 8	 933600
	 9	 036374
	10	 577800
	11	 000099

PRINCESSE VERA (FR)
MIKYPHELPS
LILY APPLE (FR)
GOLDEN BEACH
SIBUYU (FR)
LA FILLE DE BERLIN (FR)
LADY VALOU (FR)
WAYNE (FR)
ENJOY THE SILENCE
MY RIVER (FR)
CRAZYVORES (FR)

60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5

9
7
5
1
4
10
2
8
11
6
3

G MILLET
A ORANI
S RUIS
C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
A MOLINS  1.5 
B MARIE
T BACHELOT
D FUKUMOTO
M SIVAN  3.5 
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 

M M S-LACAILLE
F FORESI
F BOUALEM
M PLANARD
J ANDREU
J RESIMONT
MME R PHILIPPON
F FORESI
C BOUTIN
F FORESI
C MARTINON

6
6
7
5
5
7
5
10
11
5
5

M
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
M

FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
69
67
--
--
--
47
48
--
--

	40-�2�-3-3
	18-�2�-0-0
	78-�5�-4-11
	22-�1�-3-1
	31-�0�-0-4
	54-�4�-5-4
	36-�1�-2-5
	92-�3�-6-11
	142-�12�-15-17
	16-�0�-0-0
	21-�0�-0-0

$37,135
$16,560
$85,680
$23,216
$19,809
$56,321
$37,190
$76,429
$217,057
$708
$10,471

	12-�0�-1-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	27-�4�-0-4
	7-�1�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	26-�3�-1-3
	16-�0�-1-4
	25-�1�-1-3
	61-�5�-8-7
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 PRINCESSE VERA (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 9 Total: 40-2-3-3 Prize Money: $37,135
Jockey: G Millet WT: 60 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 21-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-1
Sire: Polarix (UK) Dam: Heidikly (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 37-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-2-2 Last Win: 27/11/22 (443 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G Legras	 56	 $--	 Aintreegirl	 1:46.80		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 7]	 M Brunelli	 54.5	 $--	 Goldania	 1:52.55		  ...... 10½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 12	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:27.60		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
9 of 11	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 55.5	 $--	 Toutelusive	 1:30.14		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille 
12 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Mehanydream	 1:37.76		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 MIKYPHELPS Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 7 Total: 18-2-0-0 Prize Money: $16,560
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Swiss Spirit (UK) Dam: Lady Vermeer (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/22 (557 Days)
Owner: P Bivaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26May23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 F Foresi	 60.5	 $--	 Mafalda Story	 1:31.54		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille 
12 of 12	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:27.60		  ...... 21½............................ Toulouse
11 of 11	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Foresi	 59	 $--	 Toutelusive	 1:30.14		  ...... 12¼............................ Marseille 
10 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 58.5	 $--	 Mehanydream	 1:37.76		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 13	 30Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Waldhauser	 55	 $--	 Why Chope	 1:16.93		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 LILY APPLE (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 5 Total: 78-5-4-11 Prize Money: $85,680
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 59 Good: 34-3-2-6 Track: 11-0-0-2

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 34-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-0-4
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Lady Apples (FR) J+H: 28-1-2-4 Turf: 65-5-3-9 Soft/Heavy: 42-2-2-4 Last Win: 05/05/22 (649 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Toutelusive	 1:40.51		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy
10 of 11	 23Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Black Panther	 1:38.91		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
10 of 12	 03Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 54	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:11.73		  ...... 11¼............................ Marseille 
13 of 13	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 50.5	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 2:12.85		  ...... 22¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 12	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 E Puillet-roda	 56.5	 $--	 Balagan	 2:10.36		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille

4 GOLDEN BEACH Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 1 Total: 22-1-3-1 Prize Money: $23,216
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-2-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Mirror Lake (UK) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/04/22 (662 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 S Bouyssou	 65.5	 $--	 Force Tranquille	 2:11.29		  ........ 6½...............Salon-De-Provence
10 of 10	 03Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Mammalina	 1:30.10		  ...... 17½............................ Marseille 
7 of 12	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 56	 $--	 Balagan	 2:10.36		  ........ 8¼............................ Marseille 
11 of 14	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $--	 Estokenia	 2:05.03		  ......... 23............................ Marseille 
2 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Mekouche	 53.5	 $--	 Estokenia	 2:10.26		  ........... 1............................ Marseille
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5 SIBUYU (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 4 Total: 31-0-0-4 Prize Money: $19,809
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 17-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Pearl Goddess (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Improbable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Tennessee John	 2:06.14		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
8 of 10	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Enzo	 1:25.10		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy
9 of 11	 21Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Turtle Chope	 1:43.35		  ...... 19½.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $--	 Estokenia	 2:10.26		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
8 of 9	 24Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 54.5	 $--	 Gugus Des Brieres	 1:52.50		  ...... 13½....................... Lyon La Soie

6 LA FILLE DE BERLIN (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 10 Total: 54-4-5-4 Prize Money: $56,321
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 21-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-1-3
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Kilea (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 43-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 32-2-3-2 Last Win: 02/09/23 (164 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 19Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 Secret Glory	 1:59.82		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Super Cute	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¼...................................Pau
8 of 15	 10Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 56	 $--	 Elcot	 1:38.00		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
3 of 16	 23Dec23	 PAU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Agamemnon	 2:03.70		  ..........nk...................................Pau
8 of 16	 04Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 V Seguy	 53.5	 $--	 Karkhov	 2:02.30		  ........... 7...................................Pau

7 LADY VALOU (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 2 Total: 36-1-2-5 Prize Money: $37,190
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57.5 Good: 21-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 18-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-1-4
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Reinedetroie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-4 Last Win: 15/05/21 (1004 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 Laura Grosso	 52.5	 $--	 Black Lives Matter	 1:37.21		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
10 of 11	 17Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Laurent	 55.5	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:40.49		  ......... 14.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 Laura Grosso	 55	 $--	 Bech River	 1:53.30		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 11	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 53.5	 $--	 To Be Queen	 1:40.91		  ...... 20½.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 11	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $--	 Bardo	 1:48.10		  ...... 22¼.............................. Amiens

8 WAYNE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 8 Total: 92-3-6-11 Prize Money: $76,429
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 35-1-3-5 Track: 5-0-0-1

10yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 28-2-0-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-1-1-3
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Western Mystic (GER) J+H: 9-2-0-2 Turf: 63-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 45-2-2-3 Last Win: 16/11/22 (454 Days)
Owner: A Mink

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 20Sep23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Twin Boy	 1:38.60		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 07Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Al Rassoul	 1:39.48		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Ernan Cortes	 1:37.80		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 14	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $--	 Estokenia	 2:05.03		  ...... 30½............................ Marseille 
12 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 B Marie	 51	 $--	 Estokenia	 2:10.26		  ........... 4............................ Marseille

9 ENJOY THE SILENCE Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 11 Total: 142-12-15-17 Prize Money: $217,057
Jockey: D Fukumoto WT: 55.5 Good: 53-6-2-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

11yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 26-2-1-3 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 61-5-8-7
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Cerita (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 82-6-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 55-4-7-6 Last Win: 11/04/23 (308 Days)
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Ernan Cortes	 1:37.80		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 06Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 53	 $--	 Tag	 1:28.47		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 20Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 54	 $--	 Parisian Belle	 1:28.95		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 06Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 H Boutin	 54	 $--	 Red Crazy	 1:28.49		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 52	 $--	 Mehanydream	 1:37.76		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 MY RIVER (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 6 Total: 16-0-0-0 Prize Money: $708
Jockey: M Sivan (a3.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Misinmie (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F foresi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 20Sep23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $--	 Twin Boy	 1:38.60		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 07Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Mosse	 54	 $--	 Al Rassoul	 1:39.48		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 04Dec23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Sivan	 51	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:19.40		  ...... 18¼............................ Toulouse
15 of 16	 20Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Parisian Belle	 1:28.95		  ...... 17½............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 M Sivan	 52	 $--	 Mehanydream	 1:37.76		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 CRAZYVORES (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 3 Total: 21-0-0-0 Prize Money: $10,471
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Alex The Winner (USA) Dam: First Fleet (USA) (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Martinon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 09Jun23	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Cleostorm	 1:39.66		  ......... 17......................... Compiegne
14 of 15	 01Jul23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 53	 $--	 Space Quake	 1:26.39		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 03Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 51	 $--	 Queen Bay	 2:51.43		  ......... 21............................ Marseille 
9 of 12	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 51	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:27.60		  ...... 14½............................ Toulouse
9 of 9	 24Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 N Martel	 51	 $--	 Gugus Des Brieres	 1:52.50		  ...... 19½....................... Lyon La Soie
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 FEB 2024

R6 13 Feb 2024 | Marseille-Borely | THYM HANDICAP
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 462190
	 2	 500305
	 3	 452374
	 4	 310109
	 5	 000006
	 6	 050780
	 7	 596058
	 8	 374080
	 9	 022246
	10	 047697
	11	 473737
	12	 694520

RABBAH (FR)
SELKET (IRE)
THE MANAGER (FR)
CHEEKY TRAOU LAND (FR)
LES ALDUDES (FR)
ILLOIS (IRE)
SPACE QUAKE
MARITOT
MAPLE GIRL (FR)
JOYEUSE DE ROMAY (FR)
PRINCE LOS (FR)
LAUENEN (FR)

60
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
53.5
53.5

1
10
11
7
3
2
5
8
9
6
12
4

G MILLET
A ORANI
EDDY HARDOUIN
S RUIS
M GRANDIN
M GERMAIN  1.5 
A DAIFI  2.5 
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
A CRASTUS
T BACHELOT
C DEMURO
A MOLINS  1.5 

C ESCUDER
J ANDREU
J ANDREU
F BOUALEM
P SIGAUD
S LABATE
C BOUTIN
F BOUALEM
C ESCUDER
F FORESI
C ESCUDER
J RESIMONT

5
6
7
8
7
6
5
5
5
5
6
7

G
M
G
M
M
G
G
M
M
M
H
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
70
--
53
--
--
--
--
--
--
79

	 7-�1�-1-0
	45-�6�-6-5
	62-�4�-5-8
	68-�7�-6-8
	42-�5�-4-7
	23-�2�-2-1
	29-�2�-3-0
	38-�4�-5-5
	26-�1�-4-1
	19-�1�-2-1
	57-�2�-4-6
	32-�2�-3-3

$14,343
$105,188
$84,949
$87,910
$53,935
$29,940
$29,636
$57,531
$27,294
$22,341
$47,335
$39,278

	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	28-�3�-6-4
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-2
	10-�0�-4-1
	6-�0�-1-0
	13-�0�-1-1
	13-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 RABBAH (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,343
Jockey: G Millet WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Elea (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/22 (698 Days)
Owner: F Bardin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 16Oct21	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Billardello	 58	 $--	 Marianachic	 1:56.07		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 9	 11Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Fighter In The Win	 2:03.44		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Happy Harry	 2:02.40		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 9	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 52	 $--	 Azov	 2:04.97		  ......... 50............................ Marseille 
10 of 13	 30Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Villa Royale	 2:02.33		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 SELKET (IRE) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 10 Total: 45-6-6-5 Prize Money: $105,188
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59 Good: 30-3-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-0
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Bonne Nouvelle (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 30-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-1 Last Win: 30/06/23 (228 Days)
Owner: A Gabryszewski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 02Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:47.30		  ...... 45½............................ Toulouse
13 of 14	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	15]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Acclam	 1:51.60		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 9	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:08.11		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
10 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:06.01		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 9	 21Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Inattendu	 1:35.33		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 THE MANAGER (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 11 Total: 62-4-5-8 Prize Money: $84,949
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58.5 Good: 35-3-2-7 Track: 22-2-2-4

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 39-3-4-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Scandalous (GER) (GER) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 50-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-2-1 Last Win: 30/01/23 (379 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 02Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 55	 $--	 Ben De Diane	 2:03.74		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 10	 31Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:55.38		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 12	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 4]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 Balagan	 2:10.36		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
7 of 14	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	13]	 M Waldhauser	 57	 $--	 Olaf The Big One	 2:05.52		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
4 of 7	 23Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Karynia	 2:04.21		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 CHEEKY TRAOU LAND (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 7 Total: 68-7-6-8 Prize Money: $87,910
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 26-3-3-2 Track: 12-3-1-2

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-3-6-4
Sire: Hello Sunday Dam: Reason Traou Land (FR) J+H: 9-2-2-1 Turf: 55-6-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-3-5 Last Win: 26/11/23 (79 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 31Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 52	 $--	 The Manager	 1:55.38		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 14	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 60.5	 $--	 Goldania	 1:52.55		  ...... 17½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 12	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Cayras Side	 1:27.60		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
13 of 15	 11Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Sa Sal	 1:52.05		  ...... 21¾....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 13	 05Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 O’monerie	 1:34.51		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 FEB 2024

5 LES ALDUDES (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 3 Total: 42-5-4-7 Prize Money: $53,935
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 25-2-3-7 Track: 14-2-2-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Balle Blanche (FR) J+H: 9-0-1-1 Turf: 28-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/23 (292 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Beijinho	 1:48.59		  ...... 11¾................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 10	 31Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 1:53.86		  ...... 18¼................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 13	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 2:12.85		  ...... 20¼................... Marseille-Borely
14 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:06.01		  ........ 7½............................ Marseille 
6 of 7	 23Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Karynia	 2:04.21		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 ILLOIS (IRE) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 2 Total: 23-2-2-1 Prize Money: $29,940
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 16-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Ilioushka (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/22 (648 Days)
Owner: G Manson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Pink Gold	 1:49.23		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
17 of 17	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Living Nelson	 2:04.30		  ...... 20¾.................................Vichy
7 of 16	 01Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Margesson	 1:58.80		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 13Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Paint It Black	 1:28.98		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
10 of 17	 09Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Fitzcarraldo	 1:55.57		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly

7 SPACE QUAKE Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 29-2-3-0 Prize Money: $29,636
Jockey: A Daifi (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 18-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Flambysister (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/07/23 (197 Days)
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 17	 27Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Mr Slicker	 1:30.06		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 06Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Zantario	 1:29.00		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 15Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Micoleo	 1:16.36		  ...... 23¾............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	11]	 A Daifi	 55	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:35.60		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 13	 05Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 A Daifi	 58	 $--	 O’monerie	 1:34.51		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 MARITOT Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 8 Total: 38-4-5-5 Prize Money: $57,531
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 20-0-5-1 Track: 9-1-0-2

5yo bay uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 20-3-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-2
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Totsiyah (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-0-4 Last Win: 19/07/23 (209 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 02Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Ben De Diane	 2:03.74		  ........... 9................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 10	 31Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 59.5	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:55.38		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 13	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 2:12.85		  ...... 17½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 12	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Balagan	 2:10.36		  ...... 10¼............................ Marseille 
13 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Estokenia	 2:10.26		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille

9 MAPLE GIRL (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 26-1-4-1 Prize Money: $27,294
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo alzmel fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-4-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Mapow (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 25-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 27/09/22 (504 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre/n Michelotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:37.70		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 14	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Goldania	 1:52.55		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 10	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 66	 $--	 Joao	 1:58.61		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:35.60		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 13	 05Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 O’monerie	 1:34.51		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 JOYEUSE DE ROMAY (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 6 Total: 19-1-2-1 Prize Money: $22,341
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: American Devil Dam: Grey Delice (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/11/22 (449 Days)
Owner: M Charleu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 11Jul23	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 54.5	 $--	 Sage Dream	 1:39.73		  .......... ¾................................. Vittel
7 of 14	 31Jul23	 VIT	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 55.5	 $--	 Avrilomanoir	 1:17.95		  ........ 3¼................................. Vittel
6 of 13	 10Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 53	 $--	 Cruella De Vil	 1:42.57		  ........ 1¾................................. Vittel
9 of 15	 29Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 59	 $--	 Dandy Cool	 1:26.50		  ........... 5...............................Dieppe
7 of 12	 17Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Louve Precieuse	 1:25.83		  ........ 4¼................................Nancy
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11 PRINCE LOS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 12 Total: 57-2-4-6 Prize Money: $47,335
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 53.5 Good: 18-0-3-2 Track: 9-0-0-1

6yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-0-1 52-54kg: 8-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Los Cristianos Dam: Princesse Polia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 37-2-1-4 Last Win: 03/02/22 (740 Days)
Owner: M Escuder/p Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 25Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Agdune	 2:08.32		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 31Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 53.5	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:55.38		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 13	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 2:12.85		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Estokenia	 2:10.26		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Mehanydream	 1:37.76		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 LAUENEN (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 4 Total: 32-2-3-3 Prize Money: $39,278
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: Peppy Miller (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-2-2 Last Win: 12/08/20 (1280 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 04Dec23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 56	 $--	 Fineha	 2:20.10		  ...... 22½............................ Toulouse
4 of 16	 23Dec23	 PAU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 Agamemnon	 2:03.70		  .......... ½...................................Pau
5 of 15	 04Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Super Cute	 1:35.50		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
2 of 12	 14Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 Mona Lisa	 2:04.40		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
13 of 16	 04Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 D Morin	 55.5	 $--	 Karkhov	 2:02.30		  ........ 9¾...................................Pau
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R7 13 Feb 2024 | Marseille-Borely | ROMARIN HANDICAP
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 211140
	 2	 7689
	 3	 408746
	 4	 544400
	 5	 316110
	 6	 798105
	 7	 629619
	 8	 201877
	 9	 730
	10	 440070
	11	 000587
	12	 311800

MI C’INFILO (FR)
ROYAL TOWN (FR)
KENZAL (FR)
THREE DREAMS (FR)
POP LIFE (FR)
VENES (FR)
FEEL EMOTION (ITY)
USER KINDLY
TRIPLE TROUBLE (IRE)
VENTURA VISION (FR)
INTERIEUR
TURTLE CHOPE (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
57
56
55.5
54.5
54.5

10
1
5
9
3
8
12
4
7
2
11
6

L GALLO  3.5 
RAD KOPLIK
F FORESI
G MILLET
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
C DEMURO
G LEGRAS
EDDY HARDOUIN
M BRUNELLI  3.5 
S RUIS
M GRANDIN
A CRASTUS

M BOUTIN
ZDENEK KOPLIK
F FORESI
R CHOTARD
F FORESI
C ESCUDER
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
M M S-LACAILLE
Y BONNEFOY
P COTTIER
M CESANDRI

6
9
6
4
5
4
5
5
4
6
9
6

G
H
G
M
M
G
M
H
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
ITY
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

78
--
--
--
--
--
--
65
--
62
--
--
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1 MI C’INFILO (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 10 Total: 71-9-5-8 Prize Money: $131,137
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 60 Good: 19-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 4-3-1-0 56-58kg: 33-4-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-5-2-3
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 11-3-0-1 Turf: 71-9-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 50-8-5-7 Last Win: 24/11/23 (81 Days)
Owner: L Floc’h

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 L Gallo	 57.5	 $--	 Top Glory	 1:58.35		  ........ 2½.............................. Amiens
1 of 14	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 52.5	 $--	 Jack O’boy	 1:57.38		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 L Gallo	 60	 $--	 Barc	 2:31.40		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 L Gallo	 60	 $--	 Paco	 1:37.78		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 13	 05Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 L Gallo	 59	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:32.59		  ...... 16½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 ROYAL TOWN (FR) Trainer: Zdenek Koplik Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rad Koplik WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Tehamana (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Z Koplik

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 16	 01May18	 WIS	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 I J Koplikova	 57	 $--	 Donna Leon	 2:15.24		  ........ 7¼...................... Wissembourg
6 of 9	 14Jun18	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 Rad Koplik	 56	 $--	 Native American	 2:09.13		  ......... 10.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 10	 17Sep18	 MAI	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 Rad Koplik	 56	 $--	 Msaikah	 2:36.25		  ...... 17½....................Maisons-Laffitte
9 of 12	 04May19	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 8]	 Rad Koplik	 58.5	 $--	 Skalleti	 1:42.80		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp

3 KENZAL (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 5 Total: 30-2-4-2 Prize Money: $43,796
Jockey: F Foresi WT: 59.5 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Izalia (FR) J+H: 16-2-1-2 Turf: 20-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-3-1 Last Win: 14/03/23 (336 Days)
Owner: Mme C Weiss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 25Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 F Foresi	 60.5	 $--	 Lady Chapel	 1:51.42		  ........ 9½....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 14	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 M Waldhauser	 59	 $--	 Acclam	 1:51.60		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 12	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 55.5	 $--	 Azov	 2:07.81		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille 
4 of 9	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 A Mosse	 53	 $--	 Azov	 2:04.97		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
6 of 12	 15Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 F Foresi	 59.5	 $--	 Chilli Boy	 1:36.69		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 THREE DREAMS (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 9 Total: 21-1-5-3 Prize Money: $40,157
Jockey: G Millet WT: 59.5 Good: 12-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-2
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Three Wrens (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 19/11/22 (451 Days)
Owner: D Rabhi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Americano	 1:42.43		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 11	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 59	 $--	 Vega Star	 1:38.84		  ........Lnk.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 16	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Mr Cassiope	 1:40.21		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
17 of 17	 05Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Fusible	 1:20.87		  ...... 26¼............................ Deauville
16 of 18	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Roi De Flandre	 1:36.06		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 POP LIFE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 3 Total: 22-5-1-2 Prize Money: $45,453
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 9-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Sign Of Life (USA) (USA) J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-1 Last Win: 09/01/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Mme O Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 03Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $--	 Estokenia	 2:11.73		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
6 of 15	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $--	 Greyway	 1:52.50		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 9	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 56.5	 $--	 El Roy	 2:08.11		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
1 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 58.5	 $--	 Heart Shining	 2:06.01		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
10 of 13	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $--	 Manne	 2:00.57		  ...... 11¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 VENES (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money: $28,106
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Princesse Polia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/12/23 (49 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Puglia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	16]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Isla Del Sol	 1:58.08		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 07Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	14]	 H Besnier	 54	 $--	 Serie	 1:56.37		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 26Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Anoline	 1:59.98		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Pump Pump City	 1:52.63		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 11	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 772	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Cow Boy	 2:21.81		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 FEEL EMOTION (ITY) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,986
Jockey: G Legras WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay ity m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Affaire Solitaire (IRE) Dam: I’m Sensational (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/12/23 (63 Days)
Owner: R Del Bucchia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 G Legras	 52	 $--	 Ashiktash	 1:40.61		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 16	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 King Hartwood	 1:46.28		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 G Legras	 58.5	 $--	 Goldania	 1:52.55		  ...... 11½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 12	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 58.5	 $--	 Soan	 1:30.42		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
9 of 13	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 G Legras	 60	 $--	 Claretina	 1:24.14		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille

8 USER KINDLY Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 31-1-4-2 Prize Money: $33,603
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 27-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Round Midnight (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (98 Days)
Owner: Mme B Castelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 19Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Margesson	 1:57.10		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 07Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $--	 Pumpy Girl	 2:14.35		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 14	 11Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Super Zoom	 1:53.16		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 Alex Lastrajoli	 60	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:06.01		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
7 of 12	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Everman	 2:02.40		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 TRIPLE TROUBLE (IRE) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,788
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Little Kodi (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Equus Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Big Star	 1:11.73		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Axelrod	 1:45.62		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 11	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Whatever It Costs	 1:48.93		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud

10 VENTURA VISION (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 2 Total: 49-5-1-8 Prize Money: $55,283
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 55.5 Good: 28-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 7-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Great Trip (USA) (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-1-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-7 Last Win: 10/10/23 (126 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bertrand Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	14]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $--	 Paint It Black	 1:22.79		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
13 of 14	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Drogo	 1:16.84		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 12Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Black Lives Matter	 1:36.76		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 15Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Chilli Boy	 1:36.69		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 14	 29Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Marlowe	 1:35.51		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 INTERIEUR Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 11 Total: 46-9-3-1 Prize Money: $108,574
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 31-6-2-1 Track: 14-1-2-1

9yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-4-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: The Living Room (FR) J+H: 17-5-0-0 Turf: 28-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/23 (162 Days)
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Alpage	 2:10.46		  ...... 42¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 16	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 61	 $--	 Edited	 1:52.85		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 14	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Olaf The Big One	 2:05.52		  ........... 4............................ Marseille 
8 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:06.01		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
7 of 13	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Manne	 2:00.57		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 TURTLE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 6 Total: 42-4-2-5 Prize Money: $48,135
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 15-0-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 8-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-1-2
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Turtle Beach (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 39-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-1-0 Last Win: 08/10/23 (128 Days)
Owner: M Risi/b Moissonnier/c Arnaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 21Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:43.35		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 11	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Hoolong	 1:42.24		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 11	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 A Monnier	 52.5	 $--	 Joh Spirit	 1:52.25		  ...... 18¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 15	 03Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 Alex Lastrajoli	 57	 $--	 Daddy’s Black Girl	 2:16.30		  ...... 10½....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:35.60		  ...... 26¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer


